
 
 

Round 1 February 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Braemar Community Limited £18,000.00 

Elder Voice £15,280.00 

Ellie's Community Voluntary Group £1,955.00 

Financial Fitness Resource Team £19,459.00 

Fort William Marina & Shoreline Community Interest 
Company 

£2,000.00 

Glasgow's Pre Loved Uniforms £13,670.00 

Glengarry Community Woodlands £15,010.00 

Heart of Argyll Wildlife Organisation £12,000.00 

Kyle of Sutherland Development Trust £20,000.00 

Laide & Aultbea Community Woodland (LACW) £10,086.00 

Pasda - Parents of Autism Spectrum Adults £20,000.00 

Projekt 42 £20,000.00 

Signpost International SCIO £19,800.00 

Sunrise Partnership SCIO £5,000.00 

Ten for Zen £2,000.00 

The Community Bureau SCIO £18,408.00 

The Karate Initiative £7,450.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
Round 2 March 2021 

 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
AR26 Charity £15,888 

Community InfoSource £15,573 

Dr Bell's Family Centre £19,020 

East Ayrshire Churches Homelessness Action £8,190 

Hebridean Whale and Dolphin Trust £20,000 

Kinlochleven Community Trust £9,682 

Lochgelly Band £20,000 

Moray Fresh Start SCIO £4,998 

Peeblesshire Foodbank £17,200 

Polish Association Aberdeen £12,800 

REAP £16,500 

Ritual Abuse Network Scotland £10,000 

Road to the Isles Facilities Group SCIO £13,066 

Stranraer Water Sports Association £7,840 

Sunshine Wishes Childrens Charity £5,000 

The Bridge Community Project £16,200 

The Salisbury Centre £19,844 

Whitlawburn Community Resource Centre £18,551 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 3 April 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Alyth Development Trust £14,500 

Community Links Scotland £17,018 

Eildon West Youth Hub - TD1 Youth Hub £12,585 

Grampian Opportunities (SCIO) £18,511 

Grimsay Community Association (GCA Centre) £4,802 

Haddo Arts £8,798 

Highland One World SCIO £19,996 

Home-Start East Lothian £19,932 

Hope Amplified £14,146 

Mid Deeside Community Trust £9,487 

musicALL £20,000 

Parkhead Citizens Advice Bureau £18,450 

Smalls for All £8,000 

Team Jak Foundation £20,000 

The Association for the Protection of Rural Scotland 
(APRS) 

£20,000 

The Empower Project £2,610 

The Polar Academy £5,725 

The Scottish Centre for Personal Safety £17,000 

 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 4 May 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

1st Mostodloch Scout Group                                                                   £5,488 
Active Life Club (ALC) SCIO £13,130 

A Moment's Peace Theatre Company £19,928 

Bridges Project £18,613 

Children with Cancer & Leukaemia Support & Advice for 
Parent 

£7,500 

Connect Berwickshire Youth Project £11,252 

Dundee Bairns £15,000 

Feeling Strong £12,120 

Grey Matters Active Ageing £20,000 

Icky Arts C.I.C. £2,000 

Indepen-dance £18,014 

LEAP Sports Scotland £13,134 

Pain Concern £10,000 

Red Note Ensemble Ltd. £19,998 

ST DAVID'S BRASS BAND SCIO £13,693 

The Howietoun Heritage and Nature Sanctuary 
Charitable Trust 

£18,700 

The Urban Fox Programme £19,200 

Youth 1ST (SCIO) £6,860 

 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 5 June 2021  
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Absolute Classics £3,035 

Bonnymuir Green Community Trust £20,000 

East Dunbartonshire Women's Aid SCIO £19,354 

Forres Area Community Trust £20,000 

Glenkens Community & Arts Trust £13,355 

Helensburgh and Lomond Carers £19,839 

Hopetoun House Preservation Trust £19,950 

Irvine and Dreghorn Brass £11,219 

Outspoken Arts Scotland Limited £3,740 

Reach4Reality SCIO £20,000 

St Andrews Environmental Network £11,625 

Stepping Out £15,435 

Strengthening Communities for Race Equality Scotland – 
SCORE 

£19,951 

Taymara £9,984 

The Orchard Project £20,000 

Trauma Healing Together £19,872 

 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 6 July 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Abbeyhill Colony of Artists £2,000 

Callander Youth Project Trust £18,313 

Dalgety Bay Art Club £1,657 

Developing Potential SCIO £14,650 

Different Visions Celebrate £10,000 

Donside Trampoline Club £2,000 

Edinburgh Headway Group £9,500 

F.R.I.E.N.D.S. £4,689 

Fool On £4,140 

Glasgow's No. 1 Baby and Family Support Services £20,000 

Govan Youth Information Project £20,000 

Hebrides Mountain Rescue Team £20,000 

Kippen Sports Development LTD £10,110 

Moray Women's Aid £11,662 

Peacock Visual Arts Ltd £19,902 

Play Therapy Base Limited £16,815 

Pregnancy & Parents Centre £8,002 
SHRUB Cooperative (formerly The Swap & Reuse Hub 
Co-op) £20,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 7 August 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Climate Action Strathaven £19,600 

DUNBEATH & DISTRICT CENTRE £11,360 

Dundee Youth Music Theatre £1,800 

East Renfrewshire Citizens Advice Bureau £18,700 

Hawick Men's Shed £8,146 

Home-Start Aberdeen £11,740 

Kyle & Lochalsh Community Trust £20,000 
Monifieth Befriending Scheme (Aka Monifieth 
befrienders) £20,000 

On Course Foundation £10,498 

One Edinburgh £1,940 

Pentland Gymnastics Club £1,803 

Richmond's Hope £20,000 

Scottish Crofting Federation £17,310 

Smart Works Edinburgh £15,200 

The Montrose Playhouse Project SCIO £19,974 

Venture Scotland £20,000 

Women's Business Station CIC £2,000 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 8 September 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Bridgeton Citizens Advice Bureau £19,689 

Care for Carers £10,000 

Citizens Rights Project £2,000 

Differabled Scotland £14,800 

Lomond Mountain Rescue Team £10,000 

Mauchline Community Action Group £16,505 

Newmilns Snow and Sports Complex £20,000 

Ocean Youth Trust Scotland £20,000 

Parklea Association Branching Out Ltd £17,580 

Renfrew YMCA SCIO £19,997 

SAY Women £19,933 

The Befriending Association CIC £2,000 

The Froglife Trust £18,868 

Together For Better Life £19,992 

Transition Edinburgh South (Scotland) Limited £13,900 

Voluntary Action Orkney £17,718 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 9 October 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Acharacle Community Company £19,719 

CANCER SUPPORT SCOTLAND (TAK TENT) £20,000 

Church House, Bridgeton [SCIO] £16,880 

Dads Rock £19,872 

Families First St Andrews £20,000 

Musicrange £18,000 

PLUS (Forth Valley) Limited £17,175 

Taigh Chearsabhagh Trust £20,000 

Tailor Ed Foundation £15,000 

THE GLASGOW BARONS £19,300 

The Linda Tremble Foundation (SupportED) £12,471 

The MOIRA ANDERSON FOUNDATION £16,524 

TURF £17,170 
 
 
 


